## Dr. Ambedkar College, Deeksha Bhoomi, Nagpur

## **Department of Chemistry**

### **Felicitation of ACS International Student Chapter**

#### Chief Guest : Honourable Justice Bhushan Gavai, Supreme Court Judge,

India

Date 1/11/2020

#### Report

It was a proud moment for Dr Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur for getting awarded consecutively for two years from American Chemical Society (ACS) which is world's topmost and most prestigious scientific society based at Washington, USA. With this great achievement at the international level, Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi is now considered at par with world's topmost universities. It can be firmly proclaimed that by winning back to back ACS awards, Dr Ambedkar College Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur has carved a niche for itself.

ACS works towards the development of society through chemistry scientists, teachers and students. It sets high standards for various academic and related programs. ACS certified courses are considered the best in the world.

Dr Ambedkar College had been granted an International Student Chapter in year 2019. ACS student chapter has to conduct various scientific and social extension activities to fulfil the objectives of ACS. In the very first year Dr Ambedkar College received an Outstanding ACS International Student Chapter Award for the year 2019. This year as well Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur (DACN) has received an **ACS Outstanding International Student Chapter Award** for the year 2019-2020.

On the occasion of the portrait unveiling ceremony of Late Shri Sadanadji Fulzele, Ex Secretary Param Poojya Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Smarak Samiti at the Advocate N H Kumbhare hall, the ACS chapter members were felicitated for bringing this international glory to Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi. **Honourable Justice Bhushan Gavai**, **Supreme Court Judge, India** was the **Chief Guest** of the program. **Dr Sudhir Fulzele**, Secretary, Smarak Samiti informed the dignitaries and gathering about Dr Ambedkar College bagging the prestigious award. Further information about the award was provided by Dr Deepa Panhekar, HOD Chemistry, an ACS member with good standing and Faculty Advisor of ACS Chapter Dr Ambedkar College who has diligently worked towards achieving this pioneering accomplishment in India with DACN ACS team.

Honourable Justice Bhushan Gavai , Supreme Court Judge, India felicitated and congratulated Dr Deepa Panhekar and ACS student chapter members Sneha Bhurse , President, Ankita Khonde, Vice President, Swarnima Burande, Secretary, Janhavi Gawande, UG coordinator, Shreya Thakre, Creative team head and Aishwarya Ashtankar, Public Coordinator.

Dignitaries on the dais Bhadant Arya Nagarjun Surai Sasai, President, Smarak Samiti, Shri Krupal Tumane, Member of Parliament, Prof. Jogendra Kawade, MLC, Dr Rajendra Gavai, President, Republican Party of India, Dr Sudhir Fulzele, Secretary, Smarak Samiti, Smarak Samiti Members Shri N R Sute ,Shri Anand Fulzele, Shri Vilas Gajghate and Officiating Principal Dr Mrs B A Mehere congratulated the ACS chapter members.

Dr Ratnnadeep Sawant, Mr Parag Panse ,Ms Trupti Sawant and Ms Rashmi Mokal, Dr Shridhar Satpute and Mr Umesh Patil are actively involved in ACS Chapter activities to support the students.



Dignitaries at the felicitation program



Hon'ble Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating Prof Dr Deepa Panhekar ACS Chapter Head



Hon'ble Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS member Ms Aishwarya Ashtankar



Hon'ble Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS Chapter President Ms Sneha Bhurse



Hon'ble Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS member Ms Janhavi Gawande



Hon'ble Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS member Ms Shreya Thakre



ACS Chapter members with the dignitaries

## The Hitavada

Nagpur City Line | 2020-11-08 | Page- 6 ehitavada.com

# **Justice Gavai fetes ACS International Student Chapter**

#### Staff Reporter

ACS International Student Chapter of Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi was felicitated by Honourable Justice Bhushan Gavai, Supreme Court Judge, for getting outstanding award successively for two years.

It was a proud moment for Dr AmbedkarCollege, Deekshabhoomi for getting awarded consecutively for two years from American Chemical Society popularly known asACS, which is world's topmost and most prestigious scientific society based at Washington, USA.

This year as well, Dr Ambedkar College, Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur (DACN) has received an Outstanding International Student Chapter Award. And for conductingthese scientific and social extension activities DACN has been sanctioned a grant Rs 3,50,000 by American Chemical Society Washington, USA.

Dr Sudhir Fulzele, Secretary, Param Pujya Dr Babasaheb



Justice Bhushan Gavai felicitating ACS member Janhavi Gawande. MP Krupal Tumane, Prof Jogendra Kawade, Dr Rajendra Gavai, Dr Sudhir Fulzele and other dignitaries look on.

Ambedkar Smarak Samiti informed the dignitaries and gathering about Dr Ambedkar College bagging the prestigious award. Further information about the award was provided by Dr Deepa Panhekar, HoD Chemistry, an ACS member with good standing and Faculty Advisor of ACS Chapter Dr Ambedkar College who has diligently worked towards achieving this pioneering accomplishment in India with DACN ACS team.

Justice Bhushan Gavai, Judge,

Supreme Court felicitated and congratulated Dr Deepa Panhekar and ACS student chapter members Sneha Bhurse, President, Ankita Khonde, Vice-President, Swarnima Burande, Secretary, Janhavi Gawande, UG co-ordinator, Shreya Thakre, Creative team head and Aishwarya Ashtankar, Public Coordinator.

Dignitaries on the dais Bhadant Arya Nagarjun Surai Sasai, President, Smarak Samiti; Krupal Tumane, Member of Parliament; Prof Jogendra Kawade, MLC; Dr Rajendra Gavai, President, Republican Party of India; Sandeep Joshi, Mayor; Dr Sudhir Fulzele, Secretary, Smarak Samiti; Smarak Samiti Members N R Sute, Adv Anand Fulzele, Vilas Gajghate and Officiating Principal Dr BA Mehere congratulated the ACS chapter members.

Dr Ratnnadeep Sawant, Parag Panse, Trupti Sawant, Rashmi Mokal and Umesh Patil are actively involved in ACS Chapter activities to support the students.

### **RSTRCH** observes National Cancer Day on-line

#### Powered by Bharati Web Pvt Ltd